			SIF			
*			73 ,			
TONAL Asycssment Contre!	Services:   mainahoe	Short DIS (DOOC)	V ·			
	Verb description .	Date Willing Completed	all! Done by			
x (RA) (1220 9441/1	SAS e-filling	, 1				
DA GARA	E-mail (while this, Aliabis)		, "2" 74			
06,70, (2008/2015)	I-Motor Claim Form					
Control of the second of the s	1-Motor YY/O (YIMer OD, 2)	en, TP 4heet.	1			
D (7) / Reporting Only ' .	I-Photo Uploaded.	, 1				
- Manuary (Sept. 1	Assessment/Survey Report Assit Report by Fax / Han	to Owner/Wkip	8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
P Insurer:	Yazal trebastos freezante	7011	Fax1 .)			
oferred Wksp/INC Assign Wksp/QWI(	HTEHRT. INC	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAME	: ')			
Owner / Driver (	1.100	. Teli '	),			
Policy Not ( ) Per	rlod: (	) Cover Type: (	)			
and had been been a	Datei	0-20% P1 21-79% P1 5	(0-100%)			
Value 1 debility ( Vo)	14010-2011 010-11	0.5044 . 12.101				
The selected on ( )	AA STEETAN I THE		CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
	1000000 100000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000		AND			
3 - Lough Estimate ( Charle La Charl	formation strictly Confidently	& Strictly No reter ourselve				
1 to E-11 110 Clase 1 to E-11 41131	41 01	Y   Toyring Co: (	, , , , )			
Drive-in ( )/Toyed-in ( ,) i Inyo	Toc: YES ( ) / NO (	71.04 - 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Done by .			
(1) Earline (57.8.8) 6/6 4/6		<u> </u>	XXXXXX			
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (	1 Constant Cos ( )					
The property of the spectal of the s	- 02000) ( ( )		10 - 10 Miles			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost	2 8 3 0 0 0 july 1 1 1 1	1				
Injury t						
Section 2 decion 2 to 1			HISTORY IN THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
23160803	,					
		vene Prendentium (Shrs)	ujst ja vala			
4/1000000		AND THE STREET STREET, WITH THE STREET				
NA2202639	0 2014 (0.00 to 50 to 40 to 60	DAI Damasa Augurnent (\$100)	240\241 IFIC (310)			
in mencial aniques	33003	TFI Towing Fat	3120			
)river/Oymer:		PT : Fallow Through Survey (Pas Per claiming states I India Only In				
tontsoulto		TRYRE-Is meetlen ) NI 1140 DA + SMRT SUTVEY	7, \$160			
amaged Portion:		1) HTUC Actilianal Services:				
		OD!	1014 85 1			
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge)	1	" vildi Risalr Co. ordinallyn	310			
THE STATE OF THE S		NIL Fort Repair Inspection 1	dinakén ssi			
anteresta y	Chiard Control of the Control	TR (MIL) (TR (MIN INC) egal)	10)- 1075-252			
1,11		Involes deled	Per Charged FEEDER			
		Involve della	Ett Cyntald (Triplicate)			

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

26/09/2022 16:29 (SGT) Driver 24/09/2022 04:20 (SGT) Oxley Rd, Singapore TOWARDS ORCHARD ROAD Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

PA9816J

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No **Email Address** Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

Yes MR LIMOUSINE SERVICES 5XXXX949M ahxing1984@hotmail.com (Phone) +65-91187754

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission

Mercedes Vito

Employment

No - Claiming third party Commercial vehicle Auto 2148

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMB1SNW00013612100

#### DRIVER

CC

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

LEE WEE HENG SXXXX651E 23/02/1984 Outdoor

28/05/2004 Date Of Driving Pass 18 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS Driving experience Male Gender (Phone) +65-97385749 Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number ahxing1984@hotmail.com Email Address BLK 932B HOUGANG AVENUE 9 #03-98 Address Address complement 532932 Postcode No Is the driver the policyholder? Employee If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Collision - Change/cross lane Type of Accident Clear Weather Conditions Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Yes Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes 5 Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 MR. SAMBUDI Name Male Gender PASSENGER 2 UNKNOWN Name Male Gender PASSENGER 3 UNKNOWN Name Male Gender PASSENGER 4 UNKNOWN Name Male Gender DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

#### ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident

Yes Yes

WITH OWNER

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number	SH7388T
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Taxi
Name of Driver	1001
Contact Number	
Address	
Address complement	
Postcode	11 11 11 11 11 11
Insurance Company Name	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

## **INJURED PERSONS DETAILS**

#### INJURED 1

LEE WEE HENG
Male
(Phone) +65-97385749
1
-
00-0
SLIGHT INJURY
PA9816J
Yes
No

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be som pleted by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3, information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
  of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My Insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.



Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

Sketc

	On	24	-09	.20	22	abo	out	0	4=20	,	I	et	was	sta	trana	y due	th	ę.
ont	traff	ic .	, Su	dde	nly	vel	ricle	В	tu	^	Rig	ht	and	hit	my	Paront	por	tion.
					-						and d				7		-1	
			=0.5501176		33463													
);	8						32				(5)				±			
				SHIP TO SHIP		6				-21			*	and the second				
							E2166			- 75			-2200			=		
	2000				ning -											25125		
			1//	11/7		No.										127		
		H		ecc-						11				Name of the			1105	02-0-0-
																	0.011	100
		-															100	
-					-	-	100			_					10151,000			7.00
																	118	17/1
				-		1			100							AL DE	1383	
	-								-								-	
		11					ACCH.			HIIS								
						-				_								
										_		-			-		131	620
			-			-											1 1 1 1	
							W.			-						-	11.00	
-	V	3307.00	93		THE STATE OF	-		33	1	27	112		12.5		70 EX	44.28	12.5	Wille.
			7.7	1	-											21.70	175	
_				3	-	-	1 80		-						3 1			12.
1000				-		7	- 1	7	7-1		-		-		100	- 1		Asa Z
			-		-	-		311	100		-	THE STREET		A Part of	100	- TAT	10.35	
			_			-	-			_	-	-	-			-		P - 20
					-			-									11111	
					100						7				20			
-		4/15			_		-		H-1	-		_						
							-		117						7.1 17.	-		
				-	11/2-17						-	-						
		-	_					-		-	_	-					_	
				0											-			

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

MR SEPA

- Court

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Date of Accident	24.09.7022 Accident Time : 04 = 20 (24-HR-Format)
Who reported the accident?	: Owner / Driver / Both
Accident Place	: Oxley road towards Orchard Read
Vehicle No (Car Plate No)	PA 98163 Make/Model: MERCEDES BENZ
Insurance Company	: CHINA TAIPING Policy No. DMB 19NK 0001361210
Fleet Policy	: YES/NO
Type of Coverage	: Comprehensive ) Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
Name of Owner / IC No	: MR LIMOUSINE SERVICES (\$3230949M)
Owner Contact No	: 9118 7754 Owner's Hp Company Tel
Driver Name / IC No	: LEE WEE HENG (38404651E)
Driver's Date of Birth	: 23 Feb 1984 Driver's License Pass Date: 28 MAY 2004
Relationship of Driver	: Spouse / Parents / Children / Sibling / Employee / Other:
Driver's Address	: BLIK 932B HOUGANG AVENUE 9 \$03-98 5 (532932)
Driver's Contact No	(1) 9738 574P 2)
Driver's Occupation	: INDOOR / OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	: DHXING 1984 @ Hotmail.com
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY / RAINING & WET / AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only / Claim Third Party / Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passenger(include Driver)	: 5 person ( I driver, 4 passenger)
Was ther any video footage ?	YES / NO
	: Private Use / Private Hire / Work Purpose)
Any injury (If Yes, Pls State)	YES YES
Other P	arty Driver's Particular (if any)
VEHB: SH 73887 (AKA)	Name & Contact No:
VEH C :	
VEH D :	Name & Contact No:
VEH E:	Name & Contact No:
*NEW - Passenger's Name & Gender	

MR. SAMBUDI

M





# 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE\_LTD

Motor Rus

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

SN AN0729A

MZ601

otor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules. 1960 Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Venicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Melaysia)

Cov. Type:F

CERTIFICATE No.

DMB1SNW00013612100

Engine No.: 64698051840568 Cha. No.:WDF63970523597624

Index Mark and Registration

PA9816J

Number of Vehicle

Name of Policy Holder

MR LIMOUSINE SERVICES

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

02/11/2021 (00:00:00)

Excess Sect. II

\$\$3,000.00

Date of Expiry of insurance

01/11/2022

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any person provided he is in the Policyholder's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission or any person driving with policyholder's permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Courl of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use "

Use only for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business as specified in the Schedule.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer, except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By:

ACCORD MOTOR PTE LTD

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory